
Bucolic Diversity with a Victorian Twist - 31.5 Miles - Rolling / Hilly

TURN ONTO ROAD NAME DIST. TOTAL TURN ONTO ROAD NAME DIST. TOTAL

START White Township Recreation Area 0.0 0.0 R River Rd; T, SS 1.4 10.8
R Leave recreation area 0.0 0.0 L Brainards Rd; T, SS 0.6 11.4
X Rte 46; TL   CAUTION 0.3 0.3 X Harmony Station Rd 1.9 13.3
X Titman Rd 0.1 0.4 L Marble Hill Rd; T 0.5 13.8
R Pequest Dr 0.1 0.5 R Belvidere Rd-Rte 519; T, SS 0.1 13.9

PASS Orchard St 1.9 2.4      CAUTION 0.0 13.9
R Oxford St-Rte 623; T, SS (no sign) 0.5 2.9 PASS Ridge Rd 0.0 13.9
L Third St (no sign, at gas station) 0.8 3.7 PASS Old Church Rd 0.3 14.2
L Greenwich St; T, SS 0.4 4.1 PASS Harmony-Brass Castle Rd 0.1 14.3
X Fourth St 0.1 4.2 S Rte 646 (Rte 519 turns left) 0.1 14.4
X Fifth St 0.1 4.3 L Belview Rd 1.2 15.6
R Foul Rift Rd 0.2 4.5 L Strykers Rd 0.6 16.2
S One lane wooden bridge 1.5 6.0 L Union Town Rd-Rte 519; T, SS 0.6 16.8
S One lane tunnel 0.3 6.3      CAUTION 0.0 16.8

QR South Foul Rift Rd (short steep hill) 0.0 6.3 R Rte 519; T, SS   CAUTION 0.4 17.2
R Hutchinson Rd; T, SS 1.6 7.9      (towards Belvidere) 0.0 17.2
S One lane tunnel 0.1 8.0 PASS Harmony-Brass Castle Rd 0.2 17.4
      (changes to River Rd) 0.0 8.0 PASS Old Church Rd 0.1 17.5
S   One lane tunnel 1.2 9.2 R Ridge Rd 0.2 17.7

BR River Rd / Hutchinson Rd 0.1 9.3 PASS Swamp Rd 2.2 19.9
R River Rd (short steeper hill) 0.1 9.4 PASS Roxburg Hill 1.4 21.3

R = RIGHT         L = LEFT         BR = BEAR RIGHT         BL = BEAR LEFT         X = CROSS         S = STRAIGHT
SS = STOP SIGN        Q = QUICK        T = "T" INTERSECTION        TL = TRAFFIC LIGHT        RR = RAILROAD TRACKS

TURN ONTO ROAD NAME DIST. TOTAL TURN ONTO ROAD NAME DIST. TOTAL

PASS Fiddlers Elbow Rd (descent to 0.2 21.5 R Ledge Rd 0.6 28.3
     major hwy with SS at end) 0.0 21.5 R Rte 618 Sarepta Rd; T, SS 0.3 28.6

R Rte 519; T, SS (no sign) 0.6 22.1       (no sign) 0.0 28.6
      CAUTION 0.0 22.1 L Hope Crossing Rd 0.5 29.1

REST- Restrooms at 0.5 22.6 R Rte 519 South; T, SS (no sign) 1.4 30.5
ROOM      Sweet Treats & Eats 0.0 22.6 PASS Stone Hedge Rd 0.4 30.9

R Continue on Rte 519 North 0.0 22.6 PASS Mt Lake Rd 0.2 31.1
BL Greenwich St-Rte 620   CAUTION 1.0 23.6 R Into recreation area 0.3 31.4
      (towards Belvidere) 0.0 23.6     
R Second St 1.5 25.1      
R Oxford St; T, SS 0.2 25.3     
L Parker St 0.2 25.5
R Race St; T, SS 0.1 25.6
L Orchard St; T, SS 0.7 26.3
R Water St; T, SS (no sign) 0.1 26.4
L Massenatts Rd (To West 46-toward 0.6 27.0
      Delaware Water Gap)   CAUTION 0.0 27.0
R Mununka Chunk Rd; T, SS 0.2 27.2
X Rte 46; TL   CAUTION 0.0 27.2
      (changes to Upper Sarepta Rd) 0.0 27.2

PASS Cobblestone Ln 0.5 27.7
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